#### 504532647 09/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4579354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., AS AGENT	08/07/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENCO BRANDS, INC.		
Street Address:	4270 IVY POINTE BOULEVARD		
City:	CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45245		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15082584		
Application Number:	15196553		
PCT Number:	US2016024510		

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

**Correspondent Name:** AIDA BLEKHMAN

Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42018.00.0007 REL10/3/16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIDA BLEKHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LBC 2016 Patent Release#page1.tif source=LBC 2016 Patent Release#page2.tif source=LBC 2016 Patent Release#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043488 FRAME: 0703** 504532647

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 7th day of August, 2017, by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent ("Agent"), in

favor of SENCO BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 7, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company, and other parties hereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and

interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Patents (as defined in that certain Patent

Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2013, executed by Company in favor of Agent)

including, without limitation the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame

039923/0569.

[Signature Page Follows]

2594202.2

PATENT REEL: 043488 FRAME: 0704

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as Agent

By: \_\_\_ Name: \_

Title:

# Schedule A

Holder	Title	Status	Issue Date / Filing Date	Application No.
Senco Brands, Inc.	Lift Mechanism for Framing Nailer	Pending	3/28/16	15/082,584
Senco Brands, Inc.	Lift Mechanism for Framing Nailer	Pending	3/28/16	PCT/US2016/024510
Senco Brands, Inc.	Refill Valve for Gas- Spring Nailer Tool	Pending	6/29/16	15/196,553

Schedule A

2594202.2

**RECORDED: 09/05/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043488 FRAME: 0706